

PROVIDER Update



CONTRACTUAL | NOVEMBER 28, 2022 | UPDATE 22-1005 | 3 PAGES

Know What's New and Changing: 2023 Prior Authorization List

Drugs that require prior authorization now and other changes that start January 1, 2023

Wellcare By Health Net (Health Net*) is making changes to the Medicare Advantage HMO/PPO prior authorization (PA) requirements. The PA changes apply to Direct Network physicians, hospitals, ancillary providers, and non-delegated fee-for-service participating physician groups.

Part B Medications that require PA

New Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) medical benefit medication codes, effective **October 1, 2022**:

Code	Description
A9607	Lutetium- (Lu-) 177 vipivotide tetraxetan therapeutic, 1 mCi
J1302	Injection, sutimlimab-jome, 10 mg
J1932	Injection, lanreotide (Cipla), 1 mg
J2777	Injection, faricimab-svoa, 0.1 mg
J9274	Injection, tebentafusp-tebn, 1 mcg
J9298	Injection, nivolumab and relatlimab-rmbw, 3 mg/1 mg
Q2056	Ciltacabtagene autoleucel, up to 100 million autologous B-cell maturation antigen (BCMA) directed CAR-positive T cells, including leukapheresis and dose preparation procedures, per therapeutic dose
Q5125	Injection, filgrastim-ayow biosimilar (Releuko®), 1 mcg

Additional information

If you have questions regarding the information contained in this update, contact the applicable Provider Services Center within 60 days as listed in the right-hand column on the right side.

THIS UPDATE APPLIES TO CALIFORNIA PROVIDERS:

- Physicians
- Participating Physician Groups
- Hospitals
- Ancillary Providers
- Community Supports (CS) Providers
- Enhanced Care Management (ECM) Providers

LINES OF BUSINESS:

- IFF
 - Ambetter HMO
 - Ambetter EPO
 - Ambetter HSP
- Employer Group
 - HMO/POS/HSP
 - EPO
 - PPO
- Medicare Advantage (HMO/PPO) (Wellcare By Health Net)
- Cal MediConnect (Los Angeles/San Diego)
- Medi-Cal
 - Kern
 - Los Angeles
 - Molina
 - Riverside
 - Sacramento
 - San Bernardino
 - San Diego
 - San Joaquin
 - Stanislaus
 - Tulare

PROVIDER SERVICES

provider_services@healthnet.com

Medicare (individual & employer group) (Wellcare By Health Net) – 800-929-9224

PROVIDER PORTAL

provider.healthnetcalifornia.com

PROVIDER COMMUNICATIONS

provider.communications@healthnet.com

*Health Net of California, Inc., Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. and Health Net Life Insurance Company are subsidiaries of Health Net, LLC and Centene Corporation. Health Net is a registered service mark of Health Net, LLC. All other identified trademarks/service marks remain the property of their respective companies. All rights reserved. CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE FOR FAX TRANSMISSION: This facsimile may contain confidential information. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the information contained in this transmission is strictly PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by phone or by return fax and destroy this transmission, along with any attachments. If you no longer wish to receive fax notices from Provider Communications, please email us at provider.communications@healthnet.com indicating the fax number(s) covered by your request. We will comply with your request within 30 days or less.

PA requirement additions and deletions effective January 1, 2023

Below are medical benefits plan PA requirement changes for direct network providers.

CPT Copyright 2017 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT® is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.

Additions, effective January 1, 2023	
Service category	Procedure codes
Cardiac	33927, C2624
Diagnostic procedures	42975, 43497, 0398T
DME & Supplies	B4105, E0147, E0251, E0740, E0766, E0935, E0953, E0954, E0956, E0957, E0973, E0981, E0982, E0990, E1002, E1007, E1008, E1010, E1016, E1028, E1226, E2209, E2210, E2228, E2300, E2310, E2312, E2313, E2322, E2325, E2330, E2331, E2359, E2361, E2363, E2365, E2366, E2367, E2370, E2373, E2374, E2375, E2376, E2377, E2378, E2381, E2382, E2383, E2386, E2387, E2388, E2389, E2390, E2391, E2392, E2394, E2395, E2396, E2397, E2508, E2510, E2512, E2603, E2604, E2605, E2606, E2607, E2608, E2613, E2615, E2616, E2620, E2621, E2622, E2623, E2624, E2626, E2627, K0017, K0018, K0019, K0037, K0042, K0043, K0044, K0045, K0047, K0051, K0052, K0053, K0069, K0070, K0071, K0072, K0077, K0108, K0195, K0733
Hearing Aid	V5256, V5258
Infertility	58345
Neuro and spinal cord stimulators	0425T, 0426T
Orthopedic computer assisted surgical navigation	0054T, 0055T
Pain management	64582
Part B Drug	C9047, J0565, J0596, J0725, J0745, J1096, J1170, J1290, J1322, J1560, J1600, J1620, J1726, J1729, J1750, J1756, J1830, J2358, J2502, J2504, J2777, J3060, J3355, J7310, J7511, Q0139, Q2056, Q5125, S0160
Prosthetics	L8701, V2623, V2627, V2629
Skin substitute	Q4107, Q4108, Q4112, Q4113, Q4114, Q4123, Q4127, Q4140, Q4141, Q4142, Q4143, Q4146, Q4147, Q4149, Q4150, Q4152, Q4156, Q4157, Q4164, Q4173, Q4175, Q4184, Q4185, Q4188, Q4189, Q4190, Q4191, Q4192, Q4193, Q4194, Q4198, Q4200, Q4201, Q4202, Q4203, Q4204, Q4249, Q4250, Q4254, Q4255
Stereotactic Lesion procedure	61790, 61791
Therapy services	G0176
Unlisted procedures	37501, 38129, 39499, 39599, 40899, 50549, 59897, 60659
Deletions, effective January 1, 2023	
Bariatric procedures	43882, 95980, 95981, 95982
Cardiac procedure	92971, 0269T, 0331T, 0332T, 0650T
Cochlear implant	L8615
Dermatology	17106, 17340

Deletions, effective January 1, 2023, continued

Service category	Procedure codes
Diagnostic procedures	0174T, 0175T, 0348T, 0349T, 0350T, 0351T, 0352T, 0353T, 0354T, 0358T, 0606T, 0641T, 0642T, 0658T, C9762, C9763
DME & Supplies	95250, A2003, A4220, A4222, A4465, A4640, A5102, A8003, A9999, B4103, B4104, B4149, B4150, B4152, B4153, B4154, B4155, B4160, B4161, B9004, E0188, E0190, E0191, E0236, E0550, E0555, E0560, E0565, E0600, E0615, E0621, E0700, E0781, E0791, E0849, E0855, E0870, E0910, E0911, E0912, E0940, E0945, K0002, K0455, K0552, K0553, K0603, K0730
Enhanced External Counterpulsation (EECP)	G0166
Genetic counseling	96040
Gynecology	0404T
Home health services	99501, 99502, 99503, 99505, 99506, 99507, 99511
Hysterectomy	51925, 59525
Infusion services	96371, 96425
Laboratory	80184, 81341, 81370, 81371, 81372, 81373, 81374, 81375, 81376, 81377, 81378, 81379, 81380, 81381, 81382, 81383, 81420, 81506, 83992, 87483, 0184T, 0198T, 0210T, G0480, G0659
Neurology	62355, 0106T, 0107T, 0108T, 0109T, 0110T
Neurostimulators	0428T, L8684
Nutritional counseling	S9470
Ophthalmology	0100T, 0329T, 0330T, 0333T, 0378T, 0379T, V2531
Orthognathic procedures	21081, 21085, 29800
Orthopedic	25449, 26530, 26531, 26535, 26536, 0347T
Orthotics	L0200, L0460, L0635, L1848, L2112, L2114, L2116, L3760, L3905, L3915, L3916, L3960, L4205
Otolaryngology	31611
Pain management	64505, 64517, 64620, 64630, 64632, 64680, 64681
Parenteral nutrition	B4185
Part B Drugs	C9089, C9098, J1640, J1645, J1817, J2315, J3095, J7518, J7799, S0020, S0030, S0073, S0077, S0171, S0183
Preventive	0403T
Prosthetics	L5450, L5460, L7366, L7368, L8035, L8610, L8612, L8670
Reconstructive and cosmetic	15840, 15841, 15842, 15845, 21137, 21138, 21139, 67715, 67938, 67961, 67966, 67999, 69300
Shock wave therapy	0101T, 0102T
Urology	54060